

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2145 of 2018

=====

DHARMESH JAYANTILAL PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR UNWALA, ADVOCATE for MAHIM J SHARMA, ADVOCATE for
the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 22/03/2018

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment is allowed. To be carried out accordingly.

Notice returnable on 23.4.2017. Learned Additional
Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent
– State.

Till then, no coercive steps shall be taken qua the FIR in
question.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

**Kazi...*