

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2145 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2719 of 2018

=====

DHARMESH JAYANTILAL PATEL
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MAHIM J SHARMA(9337) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2
 PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 23/04/2018

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Amit Patel, learned advocate, states that he has received instruction to appear on behalf of the original complainant. He requests for time to file his appearance as well as affidavit-in-reply. S.O. to 03.07.2017.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

**Kazi...*